Children’s Ministry 2018-2019

Sunday, September 9t 11:10 am — 1:00 pm
Church Picnic — Food, Fun, Jugglers, Face-painting

Saturday, September 22 10:00 am - Noon
Women’s Centering Prayer — Moms, this one is for youl Bring a friend.
Chapel

Wednesday, October 3 5:30-8:00 pm
Family Fun Night — Dinner, Crafts, and Family Fun
Fellowship Hall — Celebrating our Ancestors/Disney’s “Coco”

Saturday, November 3¢ 8:00am-4:00pm

GEM - God’s Energizing Mission

After breakfast, parents volunteer in the community while we watch and
feed the kids.

Fellowship Hall and children’s rooms at the church.

Wednesday, November 7'
No Family Fun Night
Resting from GEM — Good work everybody!

Sunday, November 11th

Operation Chicago Kids

Help your child give a gift to another child in need.

Look for information in the hallways during the month of November.

Wednesday, December 5 5:30-8:00 pm

Family Fun Night — Dinner, Crafts, and Family Fun

Fellowship Hall — Oh...you KNOW it will be a fun Christmas Party!
Last day to collect for Operation Chicago Kids.

Sunday, December 16™" 10:00 am Worship
Children’s Christmas Pageant — PDO and Church Children Performing
Sanctuary - Rehearsal and costume information to come.

Sunday, December 30" — No Sunday School
Sorry — We're taking a break to gear up for the New Year!

Wednesday, January 2" 5:30-8:00 pm
Family Fun Night — Dinner, Crafts, and Family Fun
Fellowship Hall — New Year’s Dance Party!

Wednesday, February 6t 5:30-8:00 pm
Family Fun Night — Dinner, Crafts, and Family Fun
Fellowship Hall — Theme TBA

Wednesday, March 6™ 5:30-8:00 pm
Family Fun Night — Dinner, Crafts, and Family Fun
Fellowship Hall = Ash Wednesday — Family Labyrinth

Wednesday, April 34 5:30-8:00 pm
Family Fun Night — Dinner, Crafts, and Family Fun
Fellowship Hall — Theme TBA

Wednesday, May 15 5:30-8:00 pm
Last Family Fun Night — Dinner, Crafts, and Family Fun
Fellowship Hall — Theme TBA

Sunday, May 19
Last Day of regular Sunday School

Sunday, May 26t
No Sunday School — Happy Memorial Day Weekend

Questions? Contact I = 8

Jill Schiltz, Children’s FJQH?LJTFMNﬁw}"W%:j‘u,w
Ministry Director

847-392-1060
jill@spcah.org
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